
RESOLUTION NO.  ____ 
 
  

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN CHANGE 
ORDER NO. 2 AND CHANGE ORDER NO.3 WITH COMMAND 
CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, LLC FOR THE DOWNTOWN 
THIBODAUX SIDEWALK PROJECT - STATE PROJECT NO. H.013429  
 

 
     BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Thibodaux in regular session 
assembled, that:  
 
     WHEREAS, the City entered into a contract with Command Construction Industries, 
LLC for the Downtown Thibodaux Sidewalk Project-State Project No. H.013429; and 
 
     WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 is proposed in order to revise the specifications for the 
brick paver grout, Change Order No. 3 is proposed in order to adjust quantities for removal 
of curb and concrete curb, and to add three (3) line items to the contract that are necessary 
due to existing site conditions; and 
 
     WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2 does not increase the contract cost or the number of 
contract days, Change Order No. 3 increases the contract amount by $115,894.73, thereby 
making the new total contract amount $1,173,589.63 with no increase in contract days. 
 
     NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council that the Mayor be and is 
hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. 2 and Change Order No. 3 with Command 
Construction Industries, LLC as mentioned above. 
 
     BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of the said change orders are attached hereto 
as "Exhibit A" and thereby made a part hereof. 
 
     The above resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows: 
 
     YEAS:   
     NAYS:  
     ABSENT:  
     ABSTAINED:  
 
     And the above resolution was declared adopted this ___ day of _______ 2025. 
 
 
 
 
 
___________________________   ______________________________ 
Jennifer Morvant, Council Adm.   Chad J. Mire, President 
 
 

 


